
Message 

From: angus.sangster@london-fire.gov.uk [angus.sangster@london-fire.gov.uk] 

Sent: 10/07/2009 11:37:40 

To: Wray, Janice: RBKCTMO Ltd [jwray@kctmo.org.uk] 

CC: brian.deans@london-fire.gov.uk; Muchmore, Ann: HHASC-Housing [ann.muchmore@rbkc.gov.uk]; Correa, 

Alexis: HHASC-PerfPol [alexis.correa@rbkc.gov.uk]; Sedgwick, Pam: HHASC-Housing 

[pam.sedgwick@rbkc.gov.uk]; Johnson, Laura: HS-Housing: RBKC [laura.johnson@rbkc.gov.uk]; Daintith, Jean: 

HHASC-Director [jean.daintith@rbkc.gov.uk]; Mann, Gary: CP-Pers [gary.mann@rbkc.gov.uk]; 

rblack@kctmo.org.uk; Good, Liam: RBKCTMO Ltd [lgood@kctmo.org.uk] 

Subject: Fire Risk Assessments for TMO properties. 

Importance: High 

Dear Janice, 
Thank you for your e-mail. I must emphasis that time is against you bearing in mind that discussions regarding the 
provision of adequate fire safety measures in the TMO building stock have been taking place with members of my 
team for over a year now. Can I suggest that we have a meeting with Mr Robert Black and Jean Daintith some time 
over the next week to discuss the type of undertaking that the LFB would accept. While I accept that you have started 
on this work I am still not happy that what has been supplied is sufficient to justify my team not undertaking 
enforcement action. Can I suggest Monday the l31

h July at lO.OOam of Friday the l ih July am or pm 

Angus J. Sangster BEng(Hon) 
Team Leader Kensington and Chelsea 
Telephone No. 
Mobil No. 
angus.sangster@london-fire.gov.uk 

**************************************************************************** 

LONDON FIRE BRIGADE 

For fire safety advice please go to http://www.london-fire.gov.uk/YourSafety.asp 

To book a LFB workplace fire safety training course go to http://www.london­
fir~.,gQYJJ.k!.W.9rkpJgi.g.~fii~~gi.f~tY.t!:<:~:.i.ning,.<:l.~.P. 

This email intended solely for the addressee and is confidential. If you 
receive this email in error, please delete it and notify the sender 
immediately. If you are not the addressee please note that any 
distribution, copying or use of the information in this email may 
be unlawful. 

Email transmissions cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error free 
as information can be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive 
late or incomplete, or contain viruses. The sender therefore does not 
accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this 
message that arise as a result of email transmission, including any 
damage which you may sustain as a result of software viruses. You 
should carry out your own virus checks before opening emails or their 
attachments. 
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